
 

भारत सरकार/ Government of India

कें द्रीय जल आयोग/ Central Water Commission

स्थापना पाँच अनुभाग/ Establishment V Section

***
3rd floor, Sewa Bhawan,
R.K. Puram, New Delhi.

Dated, the 16th Jan., 2024
   

OFFICE MEMORANDUM
 

Sub: Final Longest stayee list in respect of AD-II/SDE as on 01.01.2024 -reg. 
 
               The undersigned is directed to refer to this office's O.M of even number dated
06.12.2023 vide which AD-II/SDE were requested to intimate discrepancies, if any, through
proper channel in the draft longest stayee list  as on 01.01.2024.
 
2.            The  draft  longest  stayee  has  been modified  w.r.t  the request/representation
submitted by AD-II/SDE regarding discrepancies.  Accordingly,  final  longest stayee list  of
AD-II/SDE of Central Water Commission in chronology to their date of joining in the grade
of JE as well as AD-II/SDE in a particular field unit is enclosed as Annexure – I.           
 
 3.          This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority

 
 
 

(R. Mahalakshmi)
Under Secretary (E.V)

Tel.No.29583356          
 

All  officers  concerned  in  Central  Water  Commission/CEA/GFCC  –  THROUGH  CWC
WEBSITE ONLY.
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I/159818/2024

161



Annexure-I

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Rohit Kumar Yadav 01-01-2019 29-02-2052

2 Greeshma Krishnan(Smt.)
11-01-2019

28-02-2049
3 Bhuwan Chandra Singh 02-07-2019 31-07-2054
4 Aryamol Ravindran 28-06-2021 28-02-2051

5
Vishnu Venugopal 
Veluthedathu

29-06-2021
31-05-2049

6 Vipin Raj V U 01-07-2021 31-05-2050
7 Ankit Sharma 02-11-2022 31-10-2048
8 Archa Raj D. (Smt.) 20-02-2023 31-12-2049
9 Manoj Bhardwaj 16-06-2023 31-05-2049

10 Sunil Negi 01-12-2023 30-06-2032

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Neethu Prakash (Smt.) 31-12-2018 31-03-2048
2 Nag Bhushan 07-01-2019 31-01-2047
3 Nagendra Kumar 21-01-2019 31-03-2052
4 Nidhin .P 28-01-2019 31-05-2048
5 Resmy. R.S. (Smt.) 06-02-2019 31-05-2048
6 Fousiya K. (Smt.) 30-12-2019 31-07-2046
7 Kuldeep Singh 15-06-2021 31-08-2049
8 Mukesh Kumar Sharma 18-06-2021 31-07-2049
9 Rajesh Meena 18-06-2021 31-10-2051

10 Balram Meena 18-06-2021 31-08-2052
11 Sreeja A.S. 21-06-2021 30-06-2050
12 Vivek Kumar Singh 23-06-2021 31-07-2051
13 Aparna C B 28-06-2021 31-05-2051
14 Soban Ahmad Ansari 28-06-2021 31-08-2048
15 Sandeep Kumar 30-06-2021 30-06-2049
16 Arun Kumar G. 30-06-2021 30-04-2050
17 Chetan Singh Rathod 01-07-2021 31-07-2050
18 Khushi Ram Meena 01-07-2021 31-08-2051
19 Lokesh Kumar Meena 27-07-2021 30-06-2051
20 Anuj Pant 04-10-2021 31-03-2052
21 Cherupalli Sanjeev 04-07-2022 31-08-2050

22
Kurzekar Prushottam 
Dhanraj

19-07-2022
30-06-2048

23 Khushvinder 28-09-2022 30-06-2049

List of longest Stayees in the grade of AD Gr.II/SDEs in field Units of CWC, GFCC, CEA and 
DoWR, RD&GR as on 01.01.2024

RM Wing CWC (HQ) New Delhi

D&R Wing CWC (HQ) New Delhi



S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Ranjit 13-11-2017 31-03-2052
2 Thara Prakash (Smt.) 31-12-2018 31-08-2048
3 Rakhi Sivan (Smt.) 01-01-2019 31-07-2048
4 Ratnava Tallur(Smt.) 14-01-2019 31-07-2046
5 Sachchidanand Singh 21-01-2019 31-05-2051

6 Maria Arockia Rabinson
22-10-2019

30-06-2048
7 Kaviya .K (Smt.) 30-12-2019 28-02-2050
8 Kumari Pratibha 10-06-2021 28-02-2050
9 Javed Hasan Khan 18-06-2021 31-01-2048

10 Atul Kumar Dwivedi 22-06-2021 31-12-2048

11
Gudla Venkata Prudhvee 
Sagar

22-06-2021
31-08-2051

12 Rajat Sharma 23-06-2021 31-08-2048
13 Sidharth Richhariya 25-06-2021 31-07-2049
14 Sourabh Choudhari 25-06-2021 30-06-2050
15 Sant Kumar 28-06-2021 31-05-2050
16 Pramod K 28-06-2021 31-05-2051
17 Vignesh V. 30-06-2021 31-03-2050
18 Sathiyamoorthi C. 30-06-2021 30-04-2050
19 Sandeep Rathore-I 30-06-2021 31-05-2049
20 Sumit Kumar Sharma 30-06-2021 31-07-2050
21 Vinay Kumar Kushwaha 01-07-2021 31-08-2047
22 Anjali Shrivastava 01-07-2021 30-11-2050
23 Somasundaram A. 26-10-2022 31-03-2051
24 Piyush Kumar Tripathi 24-11-2022 31-01-2052
25 Amit Kumar-II 08-05-2023 28-02-2054
26 Kalel Ahamed. A. 10-07-2023 31-05-2048

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Ashish Siwach 30-11-2015 28-02-2051
2 Sumit Nigam 01-01-2016 30-09-2046
3 Rajat Kumar Garg 05-03-2018 31-05-2050
4 Anu Chandran (Smt.) 31-12-2018 28-02-2047
5 Manoj Kumar Yadav 01-01-2019 31-07-2046
6 Deepak Kajal 11-02-2019 30-06-2052
7 Sanjeet Kumar 13-06-2019 31-12-2050

8
Sandeep Kumar 
Vishwakarma

01-01-2020
31-03-2045

9 Krishan Pal Shekhawat 30-04-2021 31-03-2052
10 Hariharan C K N 28-06-2021 31-10-2047
11 Arvind 01-04-2022 30-06-2047

WP&P CWC (HQ) New Delhi

HRM Wing CWC HQ, New Delhi



12 Akhlak Ahmad 26-05-2022 30-11-2049
13 Gyan Chandra 11-07-2022 31-08-2047
14 Mayank Jain 09-12-2022 30-04-2050
15 Shri Ballabh Guswami 05-07-2023 30-09-2046
16 Mukesh Kumar 04-09-2023 31-01-2050
17 Nitin Kumar Patel 25-09-2023 31-08-2052
18 Vinod Pal 22-11-2023 30-06-2046

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Karyom Nyorak 28-02-2013 31-05-2045
2 Tamer Tamut 01-03-2013 31-01-2048

3 Lod Napa
25-03-2013

30-04-2049 On Deputation.
4 Bibek Banik 30-08-2014 31-03-2051
5 Khakchang Debbarma 25-10-2014 30-11-2050
6 Amit Raj 06-01-2018 30-11-2050
7 Wasim Arfin 21-06-2021 31-07-2048

8 Jyoshnarani Nayak(Smt.)
15-07-2022

30-06-2046
9 Karma Pintso Bhutia 22-05-2023 31-12-2048

10 Nishant Kumar 27-10-2023 31-12-2052

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 V. Ilito Zhimo(Smt.) 27-02-2013 31-01-2047 On Deputation
2 Ikar Nyori 28-02-2013 31-03-2050
3 Kime Bobby (Smt.) 21-03-2013 30-06-2046
4 Monica Doley (Smt.) 03-01-2019 31-10-2047
5 Sandeep Yadav 28-06-2021 31-07-2052
6 Arun Kumar Bharti 12-08-2021 31-07-2047
7 Rajtendu Purkait 30-08-2021 31-08-2051
8 Jitendra Karva 22-07-2022 31-01-2051
9 Sunny Arora 27-05-2023 31-05-2046

10 Manpal Singh 10-07-2023 31-10-2050
11 Nani Khoda 13-11-2023 30-09-2048

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark

1 Indhu S.(Smt.)
01-07-2013

30-06-2049
 leave upto 
30.06.2025 

2 S. Vijayabharathi 01-06-2017 31-03-2048
3 Anoop Raj.P.S. 11-01-2018 30-04-2047
4 Vijaya Durai. V. 01-01-2019 31-01-2046
5 Veeravisagan. B. 01-01-2019 31-03-2047
6 Pradeep Kumar. D. 09-01-2020 31-01-2050
7 Rahul .P.R. 09-03-2020 31-05-2051

BOBO Shilong

BBO Guwahati

CSRO Coimbatore



8 Ramesh Babu T. S. 28-06-2021 31-07-2051
9 Prabhu M. 20-07-2021 30-04-2049

10 Parvathy. V. (Smt.) 16-08-2021 31-10-2049
11 S.R. Mani Anand 09-05-2022 30-04-2047
12 Vinoth Kumar .P. 25-05-2022 31-05-2046
13 Rajalakshmi D. 07-09-2022 31-01-2050
14 Sanjeev Kumar 30-04-2021 31-05-2042
15 Ramesh M. 02-11-2022 31-10-2046
16 Anju O.R. (Smt.) 30-05-2023 31-05-2050

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark

1 Pawan Kumar Nagayach

15.01.2019

30-09-2048

On Deputation 
to Narmada 
Control 
Authority w.e.f 
30.1.2023

2 Ashish Kumar 09-12-2015 30-09-2052
3 Vishal Guleria 17-12-2015 28-02-2054

4 Naveen
11-06-2021

30-09-2050

STUDY LEAVE 
22.07.2022 TO 
21.07.2024

5 Anjani Kumar Singh 28-06-2021 28-02-2050
6 Ravi Kumar 05-07-2021 31-01-2051
7 Deepak Kumar (II) 12-07-2021 31-12-2050

8
Abhimanyu Kumar 
Baranwal

08-10-2021
30-06-2048

9 Dharmender Singh 20-07-2022 28-02-2054
10 Devendra Singh Negi 26-07-2022 31-10-2052
11 Pankaj Goyal 28-09-2022 31-08-2050
12 Usha Meena (Smt.) 19-06-2023 30-11-2052

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 G Gopinath 28-07-2014 28-02-2049
2 Chalivendra Suman 06-08-2014 30-06-2045
3 A Saravanan 11-08-2014 31-05-2042
4 Kakasaheb Mestri 18-08-2014 31-07-2052
5 Dharavat Chaitanya 20-11-2015 31-08-2052
6 Vanjarapu Sugunakara Rao 23-11-2015 31-07-2049
7 Sathish Kumar Ayancha 27-11-2015 31-07-2048
8 B. Nagarjuna 21-01-2016 30-06-2049
9 Bollam Siva Sai Santosh Kumar 23-05-2016 31-08-2055

10 Ajit Prakash Mane 23-07-2018 31-05-2048
11 Naina Mohamed M. S. 01-01-2019 31-12-2047
12 Kiruthika.S. (Smt.) 01-01-2019 30-04-2050

IBO Chandigarh

KGBO Hyderabad



13 Murugarani. P(Smt.) 01-01-2019 31-07-2049
14 Sathya .M(Smt.) 09-01-2019 30-09-2048
15 Ram Kumari MSG(Smt.) 10-10-2022 31-05-2046
16 Nandhini G 17-10-2022 31-05-2052
17 Saranya A. K. 19-12-2022 31-01-2050
18 Sruthi S. (Smt.) 19-04-2023 31-12-2047

LGBO Patna
S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark

1 Ajit Kumar Sinha 27-04-2013 31-01-2041
2 Awdhesh Kumar Singh 11-09-2017 31-07-2046
3 Manish Kumar 15-01-2019 31-07-2053
4 Sweta Ranjan (Smt.) 24-01-2019 31-10-2050
5 Rohit Kumar 25-01-2019 31-07-2043
6 Raj 29-04-2019 31-03-2051
7 Md. Amir Warsi 04-08-2020 31-01-2050
8 Amrit Pratya 17-05-2022 30-11-2053
9 Rajendra Prasad Yadav 27-05-2022 30-06-2038

10 Setu Suman 28-09-2022 30-06-2050
Md. Zaid Alam 03-10-2022 30-11-2047

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Subham Chakraborty 22-02-2013 31-05-2048
2 Goutam Kumar 26-02-2013 31-07-2048
3 Parbati Murmu (Smt.) 27-02-2013 31-05-2048
4 Jayanta Behera 15-05-2013 31-03-2050
5 Prem Chand Oraon 14-08-2014 30-04-2052
6 Ashvin Patidar 06-02-2016 30-11-2052
7 Veerendra Kumar Sahu 22-02-2016 30-04-2051
8 Krushna Chandra Swain 30-04-2021 31-05-2049
9 Deepak Kashyap 02-08-2021 30-11-2049

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark

1
Tarulata Namdeorao 
Meshram (Smt.) 08-02-2013 31-12-2040

2 Ramteke Nitin Rushiji 13-02-2013 31-03-2042
3 Godbole Amit Uttam 03-08-2021 31-08-2047

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Shashidhara T. 01-01-2016 30-06-2053
2 Kannadhasan B. 28-03-2016 31-03-2048
3 Ramarajan K. 14-04-2018 31-05-2048
4 Keshavamurthy.N.N 31-12-2018 30-04-2049
5 Anzy Kamal (Smt.) 02-08-2021 31-03-2050

MON (Central) Nagpur

MERO Bhubaneswar

MON (South) Bangalore



6
Nagabhushan 
Nayaka.M.J. 20-05-2022 31-07-2048

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark

1
Ashish Kumar Ramesh 
Chandra Amin 14-02-2013 30-06-2046

2 Rajendra Kumar Raigar 27-02-2013 31-05-2043
3 Lekhraj Gujar 21-05-2013 31-07-2041
4 Aman Rawat 24-02-2016 31-01-2052
5 Shakeel Ahmad 28-02-2019 31-07-2042
6 Vikas Kumar - II 10-06-2022 31-03-2049
7 Manish Sharma - I 19-07-2022 31-10-2050

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Sunil Sharma 02-12-2015 31-12-2045
2 Vikalp Kumar Sharma 04-02-2016 30-11-2050

3 Sumit Kr. Panjwani 21-11-2016 31-12-2048
Deputation till 
20.12.2027

4 Manish Sharma - II 11-06-2021 31-12-2050
5 Vivek Kumar Yadav 02-07-2021 31-08-2046
6 Naresh Kumar Rohit 10-07-2023 31-07-2045

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Senthil. S 03-04-2019 31-10-2046
2 V Vysakh 30-06-2021 31-05-2050

3 Kumari Akanksha (Smt.) 19-06-2023 28-02-2049

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Shahadat Ali 19-01-2016 31-08-2053

2 Subhash Kumar Paswan 25-01-2016 31-05-2052
3 Uday Kumar Singh 13-02-2016 31-12-2049
4 Subhadip Mandal 04-03-2016 30-09-2051
5 Vimal Kishore 17-03-2016 29-02-2052
6 Samrat Dutta 18-04-2016 31-10-2049
7 Santosh Kumar Singh 05-05-2016 31-03-2050
8 Pinaki Raha 13-06-2016 31-12-2049
9 Parijat Sadhu Khan 01-04-2019 30-11-2047

10 Sourav Mukherjee 11-03-2020 31-03-2047
11 Amit Kumar 09-06-2021 31-01-2051
12 Geeta Kumari 25-06-2021 30-04-2053
13 Subhankar Das 28-06-2021 31-10-2049
14 Naresh Kumar Nimesh 30-06-2021 30-06-2052

MTBO Gandhinagar

NBO Bhopal

NWA Pune

T&BDBO Kolkata



15 Prasanta Bhaya 11-07-2022 31-12-2047
16 Sudhir Kumar 11-07-2022 30-06-2049
17 Sudipta Mahanty 10-10-2022 31-07-2050
18 Avinash Kumar 03-07-2023 30-04-2053
19 Gopal Kumar 31-07-2023 31-01-2049

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Ekata Mishra (Smt.) 27-02-2013 31-08-2048
2 Deepika Barthwal 11-01-2016 31-03-2052
3 Jyoti Sharma 12-01-2016 31-12-2050
4 Rahul Sharma 12-01-2016 30-11-2049
5 Alok Gupta 18-01-2016 31-12-2050
6 Rajpal Singh Kharola 25-01-2016 31-05-2053

7 Priyanka Avnish Gangwar 19-08-2016 31-10-2053
8 Sanjay Kumar 28-09-2017 30-06-2052
9 Vipin Gupta 19-01-2019 28-02-2046

10 Bharat 21-01-2019 30-11-2046
11 Abhimanyu Rukhaiyar 21-01-2019 31-05-2048
12 Sandeep Rathore-II 25-07-2020 30-06-2051
13 Ankur Mishra 28-06-2021 31-05-2053

14 Sanjay Kumar Chaurasiya 30-06-2021 30-04-2051
15 Mohit Kumar Gupta 22-06-2023 30-06-2051
16 Maneesh Bhardwaj 07-08-2023 28-02-2050

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Avinash Kumar Soni 26-04-2013 31-03-2049
2 Mahendra Magrade 01-10-2013 31-10-2049
3 Umesh Sharma 13-08-2014 30-06-2047
4 Vivekanand Parashar 14-08-2014 30-09-2051
5 Sandeep Singh 14-08-2014 31-10-2050
6 Harkesh Meena 14-08-2014 30-04-2052
7 Vijay Pant 15-08-2014 31-01-2050
8 Poonam Sharma 21-08-2014 31-01-2051
9 Arun Kumar Dhiroliya 30-10-2015 30-06-2053

10 Prem Chand 25-01-2016 30-04-2055
11 Ashok Kumar Bharti 09-02-2016 30-06-2054
12 Lokesh Meena 16-03-2016 30-06-2050
13 Rituraj Sharma 01-04-2016 31-10-2048
14 Brijbhushan Kardam 01-01-2019 31-10-2047
15 Ankit 13-06-2019 31-12-2052
16 Deepak 10-06-2021 31-01-2052
17 Sourabh Mantri 14-06-2021 31-05-2051

YBO New Delhi

UGBO Lucknow



18 Lokendra Kumar 30-06-2021 30-06-2051

19 Bharat Kumar Chaurasia 17-07-2021 30-06-2049
20 Vishal Gupta 05-08-2021 31-01-2050
21 Ekansh Patidar 01-10-2021 28-02-2049
22 Vinit Kumar Sharma 18-07-2022 31-01-2053
23 Purshottam Sharma 07-10-2022 31-05-2051
24 Daulat Ram Bairwa 11-10-2022 30-09-2052
25 Sonu Kumar 01-11-2022 31-10-2051

26 Mahendra Kumar Meena 07-11-2022 31-08-2045

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Kanhaiya Kumar 18-06-2021 30-09-2048
2 Raushan Kumar 01-07-2021 31-08-2053
3 Deepak Kumar (I) 03-05-2023 30-04-2048

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Ganesh Kumar. J. 02-08-2021 31-08-2047

S. No.   Name of AD Gr-II/ SDE Date of posting  Date of Retirement Remark
1 Ashish Siwach 30-11-2015 28-02-2051
2 Sumit Nigam 01-01-2016 30-09-2046
3 Ranjit 13-11-2017 31-03-2052
4 Rajat Kumar Garg 05-03-2018 31-05-2050
5 Neethu Prakash (Smt.) 31-12-2018 31-03-2048
6 Thara Prakash (Smt.) 31-12-2018 31-08-2048
7 Anu Chandran (Smt.) 31-12-2018 28-02-2047
8 Rohit Kumar Yadav 01-01-2019 29-02-2052
9 Rakhi Sivan (Smt.) 01-01-2019 31-07-2048

10 Manoj Kumar Yadav 01-01-2019 31-07-2046
11 Nag Bhushan 07-01-2019 31-01-2047

12 Greeshma Krishnan(Smt.)
11-01-2019

28-02-2049
13 Ratnava Tallur(Smt.) 14-01-2019 31-07-2046
14 Nagendra Kumar 21-01-2019 31-03-2052
15 Sachchidanand Singh 21-01-2019 31-05-2051
16 Nidhin .P 28-01-2019 31-05-2048
17 Resmy. R.S. (Smt.) 06-02-2019 31-05-2048
18 Deepak Kajal 11-02-2019 30-06-2052
19 Sanjeet Kumar 13-06-2019 31-12-2050
20 Bhuwan Chandra Singh 02-07-2019 31-07-2054

CWC HQ 

GFCC Patna

CEA New Delhi



21 Maria Arockia Rabinson
22-10-2019

30-06-2048
22 Fousiya K. (Smt.) 30-12-2019 31-07-2046
23 Kaviya .K (Smt.) 30-12-2019 28-02-2050

24
Sandeep Kumar 
Vishwakarma

01-01-2020
31-03-2045

25 Krishan Pal Shekhawat 30-04-2021 31-03-2052
26 Kumari Pratibha 10-06-2021 28-02-2050
27 Kuldeep Singh 15-06-2021 31-08-2049
28 Mukesh Kumar Sharma 18-06-2021 31-07-2049
29 Rajesh Meena 18-06-2021 31-10-2051
30 Balram Meena 18-06-2021 31-08-2052
31 Javed Hasan Khan 18-06-2021 31-01-2048
32 Sreeja A.S. 21-06-2021 30-06-2050
33 Atul Kumar Dwivedi 22-06-2021 31-12-2048

34
Gudla Venkata Prudhvee 
Sagar

22-06-2021
31-08-2051

35 Vivek Kumar Singh 23-06-2021 31-07-2051
36 Rajat Sharma 23-06-2021 31-08-2048
37 Sidharth Richhariya 25-06-2021 31-07-2049
38 Sourabh Choudhari 25-06-2021 30-06-2050
39 Aryamol Ravindran 28-06-2021 28-02-2051
40 Aparna C B 28-06-2021 31-05-2051
41 Soban Ahmad Ansari 28-06-2021 31-08-2048
42 Sant Kumar 28-06-2021 31-05-2050
43 Pramod K 28-06-2021 31-05-2051
44 Hariharan C K N 28-06-2021 31-10-2047

45
Vishnu Venugopal 
Veluthedathu

29-06-2021
31-05-2049

46 Sandeep Kumar 30-06-2021 30-06-2049
47 Arun Kumar G. 30-06-2021 30-04-2050
48 Vignesh V. 30-06-2021 31-03-2050
49 Sathiyamoorthi C. 30-06-2021 30-04-2050
50 Sandeep Rathore-I 30-06-2021 31-05-2049
51 Sumit Kumar Sharma 30-06-2021 31-07-2050
52 Vipin Raj V U 01-07-2021 31-05-2050
53 Chetan Singh Rathod 01-07-2021 31-07-2050
54 Khushi Ram Meena 01-07-2021 31-08-2051
55 Vinay Kumar Kushwaha 01-07-2021 31-08-2047
56 Anjali Shrivastava 01-07-2021 30-11-2050
57 Lokesh Kumar Meena 27-07-2021 30-06-2051
58 Anuj Pant 04-10-2021 31-03-2052
59 Arvind 01-04-2022 30-06-2047
60 Akhlak Ahmad 26-05-2022 30-11-2049



61 Cherupalli Sanjeev 04-07-2022 31-08-2050
62 Gyan Chandra 11-07-2022 31-08-2047

63
Kurzekar Prushottam 
Dhanraj

19-07-2022
30-06-2048

64 Khushvinder 28-09-2022 30-06-2049
65 Somasundaram A. 26-10-2022 31-03-2051
66 Ankit Sharma 02-11-2022 31-10-2048
67 Piyush Kumar Tripathi 24-11-2022 31-01-2052
68 Mayank Jain 09-12-2022 30-04-2050
69 Archa Raj D. (Smt.) 20-02-2023 31-12-2049
70 Amit Kumar-II 08-05-2023 28-02-2054
71 Manoj Bhardwaj 16-06-2023 31-05-2049
72 Shri Ballabh Guswami 05-07-2023 30-09-2046
73 Kalel Ahamed. A. 10-07-2023 31-05-2048
74 Mukesh Kumar 04-09-2023 31-01-2050
75 Nitin Kumar Patel 25-09-2023 31-08-2052
76 Vinod Pal 22-11-2023 30-06-2046
77 Sunil Negi 01-12-2023 30-06-2032


